

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION
PROVINCE: ALBAY
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF LEGAZPI (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	11067551	FURNISHING OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUPER HEALTH CENTER BUILDING (MEDIUM SCALE) - PHASE II, BARANGAY 62 -HOMAPON, LEGAZPI CITY	P 10,000,000.00	Legazpi City	MARCANT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Mr. Antonio A. Azotea Guevarra Subdivision, Barangay 15, Ilawod East Legazpi City 4500	P 9,988,017.42	August 6, 2024	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
2	11067715	FURNISHING OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR THE REHABILITATION / REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS UNDER CLUSTER INFRA-07-009-2024	P 34,191,177.19	Legazpi City	JCM AMEG BUILDERS CORPORATION	Mr. Joseph Funtanares Co # 868 Purok 4, Barangay 38 Gogon, Legazpi City 4500	P 34,149,992.69	August 6, 2024	Two Hundred Ten (210) Calendar Days
3	111838444	FURNISHING OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 3-STOREY SCHOOL BUILDING (3-STOREY 12 CLASSROOM) FOR CITY COLLEGE OF LEGAZPI [SOUTHERN CAMPUS] PHASE I, BARANGAY 56 - TAYSAN, LEGAZPI CITY	P 49,999,917.41	Legazpi City	KNJ CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY / HI-TONE CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JOINT VENTURE (JV)	Mr. Jaymar A. Romero and Mr. Edgar S. Acosta P-6, Marquez Street, Barangay 15 - Ilawod East, Legazpi City	P 49,966,404.73	September 10, 2024	Two Hundred Forty (240) Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data of information contained in this document. (SGD.)

Ms. LUCIA BELEN-GILE
BAC Secretariat

Atty. MARIETTA BELGICA-CLEDERA
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



Republic of the Philippines

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION
PROVINCE: ALBAY
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF LEGAZPI (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
***** NONE *****									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data of information contained in this document.

(SGD.)
LUCIA BELEN-GILE
BAC Secretariat

(SGD.)
Atty. MARIETTA BELGICA-CLEDERA
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

CALENDAR YEAR:

2024

ALBAY

QUARTER: 3

REGION REGION V - BICOL REGION

PROVINCE:

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF LEGAZPI (Capital)

Reference No/s.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
10964324	VARIOUS HEAVY EQUIPMENT	₱ 17,950,000.00	DN'D CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT	Dandy Uy Deyto Owner/Managing Director Citispire Building, Imelda C. Roces Avenue, Tahao Road, Barangay 38 - Gogon Legazpi City	₱ 17,937,500.00	July 9, 2024
10964313	OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR CALENDAR YEAR (CY) 2024 - 1st and 2nd QUARTER STOCKS	₱ 5,212,932.90	GOLDEN CIRCLE ENTERPRISES	Jonathan Chua Uy Proprietor Jose U. Tuat Un Building No. 1100, Peñaranda Street, Oro Site	₱ 2,302,623.00	July 9, 2024
			LEGAZPI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Ms. Lisa Pacardo Azurin Proprietor Barangay 25, Rizal Street Lapu-Lapu, Legazpi City Mobile Number: 0916-417-2829	₱ 2,872,643.90	
11066007	WELFARE GOODS for stockpiling and prepositioning, intended for relief distribution / food augmentation / assistance to clients (families / individuals / stakeholders / service providers / front	₱ 4,999,980.00	<i>FIRST FAILURE OF BIDDING [F.O.B.]</i>			August 6, 2024
11062978	SERVICE VEHICLE for Human Resource Management Office, Internal Audit Service Office, City Agriculture Office, and City Veterinary Office use	₱ 4,610,000.00	TOYOTA BACCOOR, CAVITE, INC.	Mr. Jay Charlie Montero Authorized representative Bacoor Boulevard, Formerly Molino Boulevard Mambog IV, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 4,606,860.00	August 6, 2024
11096856	MULTI-PURPOSE VEHICLE FOR BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION USE	₱ 1,378,185.38	PEPSONS TRADING	Ms. Irish Padua Authorized representative Lot 3200-A Sitio Banlic, Barangay Cabalantian Bacolor, Pampanga Landline Number: (045)300-0761	₱ 1,378,085.00	August 20, 2024
11149450	REFRIGERATED VAN for City Slaughterhouse use	₱ 5,600,000.00	VIRRA HEAVY EQUIPMENT INDUSTRIES	Mr. Jose Lustan Rances, Jr. Owner Building 7 Unit 113, Foundation of St Joseph Ortigas Avenue Extension Pasig City, 1609	₱ 4,472,000.00	September 4, 2024
11149549	LABORATORY SUPPLIES for Legazpi City Hospital use, 3RD QUARTER 2024	₱ 1,816,107.89	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	Ms. Irish Padua Authorized representative Lot 3200-A Sitio Banlic, Barangay Cabalantian Bacolor, Pampanga Landline Number: (045)300-0761	₱ 1,816,106.00	September 4, 2024
11190517	COMMUNITY-BASED MONITORING SYSTEM DATA GATHERING SERVICES WITH SUBSCRIPTION TO HOUSEHOLD-LEVEL DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - PHASE 2	₱ 5,000,000.00	LGUSITE, INC.	Mr. Roberto R. Rosario Authorized Representative Unit 3R, The Garden Walk Felix Avenue, Sto. Domingo Cainta, Rizal 1900	₱ 4,998,000.00	September 17, 2024

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data of information contained in this document.

(SGD.)
LUCIA BELEN-GILE
BAC Secretariat

(SGD.)
Atty. MARIETTA BELGICA-CLEDERA
BAC Chairperson